

SB0014/163224/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 14
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 4 and 10, in each instance, after “a” insert “county or”; in line 7, strike “Baltimore City” and substitute “a county”; and in line 14, strike “Baltimore City” and substitute “counties”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 in line 20, and on page 4 in lines 5, 11, 25, and 30, in each instance, after “OF A” insert “COUNTY OR”.

On page 3, in line 4, after “APPLIES” insert “TO QUALIFYING TOURISM ENTERPRISES”; in line 14, strike “AND”; in line 16, after “EXEMPTION” insert “;AND”

(3) THE DATE, IF ANY, ON WHICH THE EXEMPTION FOR THE QUALIFYING TOURISM ENTERPRISE EXPIRES”;

in line 22, strike “BALTIMORE CITY” and substitute “**(I) SUBJECT _____ TO SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, A COUNTY**”; and after line 25, insert:

“(II) THE EXEMPTION AUTHORIZED UNDER SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH DOES NOT APPLY TO THE STATE ADMISSIONS AND AMUSEMENT TAX IMPOSED UNDER § 4-102(D) AND (E) OF THIS TITLE.”.